VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

POST OFFICE BOX 206 HOSSTON, LOUISIANA 71043 PH # (318) 287-3225 FAX # (318) 287-3518 villageofhosston@centurytel.net

Mayor: Kim Jaynes Alderman: Henry Blunt
Clerk: Amanda Anglin Alderman: Misti Banks
Chief of Police: Ramona Anders Alderman: Tiffany Payton

VILLAGE OF HOSSTON MINUTES OF THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING HELD FEBRUARY 15, 2022

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston met in regular session Tuesday, February 15, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., in the Village Hall, Hosston, LA.

Present: Mayor Kim Jaynes, Alderman Misti Banks, Alderman Henry Blunt, Alderman Tiffany Payton,

Chief of Police Ramona Anders, Town Clerk Amanda Anglin

Absent: None Also Present: None

Mayor Jaynes called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m., at which time a quorum was verified. Opening prayer was led by Chief Anders and all present joined in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Alderman Payton made a motion to approve the agenda, second by Alderman Blunt. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

The next item on the agenda was public comments on agenda items: There were none.

Mayor Jaynes opened a Public Hearing for Ordinance No. 1 of 2022 for the meeting schedule, which had been advertised in the newspaper. There were no public comments or questions. Mayor Jaynes closed the hearing and moved on to staff reports.

Chief Anders reported the phone is operational at the police department. The number is 287-3304.

Mayor Jaynes reminded the Board that she will be going to the LMA Mid-Winter Conference, along with Town Clerk Amanda Anglin.

Alderman Blunt made a motion to approve the January 2022 meeting minutes, seconded by Alderman Payton. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

Alderman Banks made a motion to approve the January 2022 financial statements, second by Alderman Blunt. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

Alderman Payton made a motion to approve Ordinance No. 1 of 2022, AN ORDINANCE SETTING
THE SCHEDULE FOR REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE
VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, Inc., second by Alderman Blunt. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

Alderman Banks made a motion to hire Cook & Morehart to perform the 2021 Review. Second by Alderman Blunt. All in favor, no opposed, motion carried.

Amanda Anglin, Town Clerk	Kim Jaynes, Mayor
Alderman Banks made a motion to adjourn at 6:41 p.1 opposed, motion carried.	m., seconded by Alderman Blunt. All in favor, no
Public comments were called for. There were none.	
Alderman Blunt. All in favor, no opposed, motion car	rried.